
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

UkeTunes 
Song Book, Volume 2 

 
 
 
 
 

A selection of non-traditional songs for the ukulele 
 

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/ 
 

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 2 
 

Contents 
 

BABY WHAT YOU WANT ME TO DO 4 

BACKWATER BLUES 5 

BRASS BUTTONS 6 

DANCING WITH MYSELF 7 

DON’T LET IT TROUBLE YOUR MIND 9 

DON’T LET IT TROUBLE YOUR MIND 10 

DON’T STOP BELIEVIN’ 11 

DOWN IN THE SUBWAY 12 

FEELING GOOD 13 

GET IT RIGHT NEXT TIME 14 

GEORGIA ON MY MIND 16 

HAPPY HOUR 17 

HE’S ON THE PHONE 19 

HISTORY 21 

IN MY HOUR OF DARKNESS 23 

LET’S DANCE 24 

LIGHTNING BOLT 25 

LYIN’ EYES 27 

MAD WORLD 29 

MISSING 31 

MOON RIVER 33 

MY ZERO 34 

ODE TO BILLY JOE 35 

RAINBOW CONNECTION 36 

ROCK ‘N’ ROLL STAR 38 

SAVE A PRAYER 39 

SUNSHINE SUPERMAN 41 

TAKE A CHANCE WITH ME 43 

TEMPTED 44 

THINKING OUT LOUD 46 

THE GREAT DOMINIONS 48 

TOGETHER IN ELECTRIC DREAMS 49 

WALK ON BY 50 

WHAT! 51 

WHISTLE DOWN THE WIND 53 

WORRISOME HEART 54 

YOU AND ME SONG 55 

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 3 
 

YOUR LOVE IS KING 56 

 
NOTE: All songs and chords assume a GCEA tuned ukulele. 

 
DISCLAIMER:  All song sheets in this book are intended for private, educational, and research purposes only and 
not for financial gain in any form. It is acknowledged that all song copyrights belong to their respective parties. 

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 4 
 

Baby What You Want Me To Do (by Jimmy Reed) 
{ 1959 }  
 

 
You got me [E] running, got me hiding,  
You got me run, hide, hide, run [E7] anywhere you want me,  
Let it [A] roll..yeah, yeah, yeah, let it [E] roll. 
You got me [B] where what you want me now, 
 [A] Baby, what you want me to [E] do? [B] [B7] 
 
 
Going [E] up, going down,  
Going up, down, down, up,  [E7] anyway you want me,  
Let it [A] roll..yeah, yeah, yeah, let it [E] roll.  
You got me [B] where what you want me now, 
 [A] Baby, what you want me to [E] do? [B] [B7] 
 
 
Instrumental verse 
 
 
You got me [E] peeping, got me hiding.  
You got me peep, hide, hide, peep, [E7] anywhere you want me,   
Let it [A] roll..yeah, yeah, yeah..let it [E] roll.  
You got me [B] where what you want me, now,  
Baby, what you want to [E] do? [B] [B7] 
 
 
Oh [E] baby, honey you don't have to go, 
Oh [A] baby, honey you don't have to [E] go 
I'm gonna [B] pack my things, and [A] down the road I go. [E] [B] [B7] 
 
Oh [E] baby, honey what's wrong with you? 
Oh [A] baby, baby, honey, honey, honey what's wrong with [E] you? 
You don't [B] treat your baby [A] li-li-like you used to do. [E] [B] [B7] [E] 
 
 

             

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 5 
 

Backwater Blues (by Bessie Smith) 
{ 1927 }  
 

 
When it [A7] rained five days and the [D7] skies turned dark as [A7] night 
When it [D7] rained five days and the skies turned dark as [A7] night 
There was [E7] trouble takin' place in the [D7] lowland at [A7] night 
 
 
I woke [A7] up this mornin', couldn't  [D7] even get out of my [A7] door 
I woke [D7] up this mornin', couldn't even get out of my [A7] door 
Enough [E7] trouble to make a poor woman [D7] wonder where she's gonna [A7] go 
 
 
They [A7] rowed a little boat just about [D7] five miles across the [A7] farm 
Said they [D7] rowed a little boat just about five miles across the [A7] farm 
I packed up [E7] all of my clothes, throwed them [D7] in, and they rowed me a[A7]-long 
 
 
Well it [A7] thundered and lightnin'd, and the [D7] winds began to [A7] blow 
Said it [D7] thundered and lightnin'd, and the winds began to [A7] blow 
There was [E7] thousands of people, they [D7] had no place to [A7] go 
 
 
I went [A7] out and I stood on a [D7] high old lonesome [A7] hill 
I went [D7] out and I stood on a high old lonesome [A7] hill 
I looked [E7] down on the house [D7] where I used to [A7] live 
 
 
Back Water [A7] Blues that calls me to [D7] pack my things and [A7] go 
Back Water [D7] Blues that calls me to pack my things and [A7] go 
Cause my [E7] house fell down, and I [D7] can't live there no [A7] more 
 
 
[A7] Ooh, I [D7] can't live there no [A7] more 
[D7] Ooh, I can't live there no [A7] more 
There [E7] ain't no place for a [D7] poor old woman to [A7] go 

 

        

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 6 
 

Brass Buttons (by Gram Parsons) 

{ 1974 }  

 
Intro: [Dm] [G] [C] [C] 
 
Brass [Dm] buttons, green [G] silks and silver [C] shoes [C] 
Warm [Dm] evenings, pale [G] mornings, bottle of [C] blues [C] 
And the [Em] tiny golden [C] pins  
That she [F] wore up in her [D] hair [D] 
Brass [Dm] buttons, green [G] silks and silver [C] shoes [C] 
 
 
[Dm] My mind was [G] young until she [C] grew [C] 
[Dm] My secret thoughts known [G] only by a [C] few [C] 
It was a [Em] dream much too [C] real 
To be [F] leaned against too [D] long [D] 
[Dm] All the [G] time I think she [C] knew [C] 
 
 
[Dm] Her words still [G] dance inside my [C] head [C] 
[Dm] Her comb still [G] lies beside my [C] bed [C] 
And the [Em] sun comes up with[C]-out her 
It just [F] doesn't know she's [D] gone [D] 
But [Dm] I remember [G] everything she [C] said [C] 
 
 
Brass [Dm] buttons, green [G] silks and silver [C] shoes [C] 
Warm [Dm] evenings, pale [G] mornings, bottle of [C] blues [C] 
And the [Em] tiny golden [C] pins  
That she [F] wore up in her [D] hair [D] 
Brass [Dm] buttons, green [G] silks and silver [C] shoes [C] 
 
 
Outro: [Dm] [G] [C] <C> 
 
 

             
 

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 7 
 

Dancing With Myself (by Generation X / Billy Idol) 
{ 1980 } { } 

 
Intro: [E] [E] [E] [E]  (intro riff) 
 
[E] On the floors of Tokyo 
Or down in [A] London town to go, go 
With the [B] record selection and the mirror's reflection 
I'm-a [A] dancing with myself 
 
When there's [E] no-one else in sight 
In the [A] crowded lonely night 
Well I [B] wait so long for my love vibration 
And I'm [A] dancing with myself 
 

Chorus: 
Oh, oh [E] dancing with myself 
Oh, oh [A] dancing with myself 
Well [B] there's nothing to lose and there's nothing to prove 
Well I'm [A] dancing with myself, oh, oh, oh [E] 

 
If I [E] looked all over the world 
And there's [A] every type of girl 
But your [B] empty eyes seem to pass me by 
Leave me [A] dancing with myself 
 
So let's [E] sink another drink 
'Cause it'll [A] give me time to think 
If I [B] had the chance I'd ask the world to dance 
And I'll be [A] dancing with myself 
 

Chorus: 
Oh, oh [E] dancing with myself 
Oh, oh [A] dancing with myself 
Well [B] there's nothing to lose and there's nothing to prove 
Well I'm [A] dancing with myself, oh, oh, oh [E] 
Oh, oh, oh [A] 
Oh, oh, oh [E] 
Oh, oh, oh [B] 
 
[B] [E] [B] [E] [B] [E] [B] [B]   (solo riff) 

If I [E] looked all over the world 
And there's [A] every type of girl 
But your [B] empty eyes seem to pass me by 
Leave me [A] dancing with myself 
 
So let's [E] sink another drink 
'Cause it'll [A] give me time to think 
If I <B> had the chance I'd ask the world to dance 
And I'll be [A] dancing with myself 

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 8 
 

 
Chorus: 
Oh, oh [E] dancing with myself 
Oh, oh [A] dancing with myself 
If I [B] had the chance I'd ask the world to dance  
If I [B] had the chance I'd ask the world to dance  
If I [B] had the chance I'd ask the world to dance [B] [B] 
 
Oh, oh, oh [E] 
Oh, oh, oh [A] 
Oh, oh, oh [E] 
Oh, oh, oh [A] 

 
Oh, oh [E] dancing with myself      (repeat, ad lib, to end) 
Oh, oh [A] dancing with myself     

 
 

          
 
 

Intro riff 

 
 
Solo riff

 

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 9 
 

Don’t Let It Trouble Your Mind (in C) 
(written by Dolly Parton, performed by Rhiannon Giddens) 
{ 2015 } {http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-bD } 

 
Intro: [C] [C] [Bb] [C] [C] 
 
Our [C] love affair is [Bb] bittersweet, [C] insecure and [F] incomplete 
And I've [C] often wondered [Bb] why your leaving's [C] been so [Bb] long de[C]-layed [C] 
It's [C] all become so [Bb] complicated, [C] maybe you feel [F] obligated 
And [C] out of sympa[G]-thy for me, you [C] stay [C] 
 

But [F] I had rather [Bb] live alone  
Than [F] live with someone [Bb] who doesn't [F] love me [F] 
And I'd [F] rather have you [Bb] go than stay  
And [F] put me down [Bb] thinkin' you're a[F]-bove me [F] 
Our [F] love affair is [Bb] so wound up, it's [F] best that [Eb] we un[F]-wind 
And if [C] you don't love me, [F] leave me, and don't [C] let it [Bb] trouble your [C] mind 
[Bb] Mmm, mmm, mmm, [C] mmm 
[Bb] Mmm, mmm, [C] mmm [C] 

 
You've [C] waited much too [Bb] long to leave, a[C]-fraid of [Bb] how I'd [C] take it 
And I'm [C] deeply touched by [Bb] your concern, but [C] I think [Bb] I can [C] make it 
It [C] won't be easy [Bb] for a while, but [C] I'll for[Bb]-get in [C] time 
And if [C] you don't love me, [F] leave me, and don't [C] let it [Bb] trouble your [C] mind [C] 
 

[F] I had rather [Bb] live alone  
Than [F] live with someone [Bb] who doesn't [F] love me [F] 
And I'd [F] rather have you [Bb] go than stay  
And [F] put me down [Bb] thinkin' you're a[F]-bove me [F] 
Our [F] love affair is [Bb] so wound up, it's [F] best that [Eb] we un[F]-wind 
And if [C] you don't love me, [F] leave me, and don't [C] let it [Bb] trouble your [C] mind 
[Bb] Mmm, mmm, mmm, [C] mmm 
[Bb] Mmm, mmm, [C] mmm [C] 

 
[C] [Bb] [C]-[Bb] [C] 
[C] [Bb] [C]-[Bb] [C] 
[C] [Bb] [C]-[Bb] [C] 
[C] [F] [C]-[Bb] [C] 
[Bb] [C] [Bb] [C] [C] [C] 
 
Our [C] love affair is [Bb] bittersweet, [C] insecure and [F] incomplete 
And I've [C] often wondered [Bb] why your leaving's [C] been so [Bb] long de[C]-layed [C] 

 
 

             
  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-bD


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 10 
 

Don’t Let It Trouble Your Mind  
(written by Dolly Parton, performed by Rhiannon Giddens) 
{ 2015 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-bD} 

 
Intro: [Bb] [Bb] [Ab] [Bb] [Bb] 
 
Our [Bb] love affair is [Ab] bittersweet, [Bb] insecure and [Eb] incomplete 
And I've [Bb] often wondered [Ab] why your leaving's [Bb] been so [Ab] long de[Bb]-layed [Bb] 
It's [Bb] all become so [Ab] complicated, [Bb] maybe you feel [Eb] obligated 
And [Bb] out of sympa[F]-thy for me, you [Bb] stay [Bb] 
 

But [Eb] I had rather [Ab] live alone  
Than [Eb] live with someone [Ab] who doesn't [Eb] love me [Eb] 
And I'd [Eb] rather have you [Ab] go than stay  
And [Eb] put me down [Ab] thinkin' you're a[Eb]-bove me [Eb] 
Our [Eb] love affair is [Ab] so wound up, it's [Eb] best that [Db] we un[Eb]-wind 
And if [Bb] you don't love me, [Eb] leave me, and don't [Bb] let it [Ab] trouble your [Bb] mind 
[Ab] Mmm, mmm, mmm, [Bb] mmm 
[Ab] Mmm, mmm, [Bb] mmm [Bb] 

 
You've [Bb] waited much too [Ab] long to leave, a[Bb]-fraid of [Ab] how I'd [Bb] take it 
And I'm [Bb] deeply touched by [Ab] your concern, but [Bb] I think [Ab] I can [Bb] make it 
It [Bb] won't be easy [Ab] for a while, but [Bb] I'll for[Ab]-get in [Bb] time 
And if [Bb] you don't love me, [Eb] leave me, and don't [Bb] let it [Ab] trouble your [Bb] mind [Bb] 
 

[Eb] I had rather [Ab] live alone  
Than [Eb] live with someone [Ab] who doesn't [Eb] love me [Eb] 
And I'd [Eb] rather have you [Ab] go than stay  
And [Eb] put me down [Ab] thinkin' you're a[Eb]-bove me [Eb] 
Our [Eb] love affair is [Ab] so wound up, it's [Eb] best that [Db] we un[Eb]-wind 
And if [Bb] you don't love me, [Eb] leave me, and don't [Bb] let it [Ab] trouble your [Bb] mind 
[Ab] Mmm, mmm, mmm, [Bb] mmm 
[Ab] Mmm, mmm, [Bb] mmm [Bb] 

 
[Bb] [Ab] [Bb]-[Ab] [Bb] 
[Bb] [Ab] [Bb]-[Ab] [Bb] 
[Bb] [Ab] [Bb]-[Ab] [Bb] 
[Bb] [Eb] [Bb]-[Ab] [Bb] 
[Ab] [Bb] [Ab] [Bb] [Bb] [Bb] 
 
Our [Bb] love affair is [Ab] bittersweet, [Bb] insecure and [Eb] incomplete 
And I've [Bb] often wondered [Ab] why your leaving's [Bb] been so [Ab] long de[Bb]-layed [Bb] 

 
 

             

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-bD


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 11 
 

Don’t Stop Believin’ (by Journey, Glee version) 
{ 1981 }  

 
Intro: [G] [D] [Em] [C] (x2) 
 
[G] Just a [D] small town girl, [Em] living in a [C] lonely world 
[G] She took the [D] midnight train going [Bm] anywhere [C] 
[G] Just a [D] city boy, [Em] born and raised in [C] south Detroit 
[G] He took the [D] midnight train going [Bm] anywhere [C] 
[G] A singer in a [D] smoky room, [Em] a smell of wine and [C] cheap perfume 
[G] For a smile they can [D] share the night, it goes [Bm] on and on and [C] on and on 
 

Bridge: 
[C] Strangers waiting [G] up and down the boulevard 
Their [C] shadows searching [G] in the night 
[C] Streetlight, people, [G] living just to find emotion 
[C] Hiding, somewhere in the [G] night 

 
[G] Working hard to [D] get my fill, [Em] everybody [C] wants a thrill 
[G] Paying anything to [D] roll the dice, just [Bm] one more time [C] 
[G] Some will win, [D] some will lose, [Em] some were born to [C] sing the blues 
[G] Oh, the movie [D] never ends; it goes [Bm] on and on and [C] on and on 
 

Repeat Bridge 
 
[G] Don't stop be[D]-lieving [Em] hold on to the [C] feeling 
[G] Streetlight [D] people [Bm] [C] 
(repeat last two lines x2) 
 
 
 

             

 
  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 12 
 

Down In The Subway (by Soft Cell, written by Jack Hammer) 
{ 1984 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-dt } 

 
Intro:  [D] [D] [D] [D] 
 
[D] Rain keeps on falling, sun refuse to shine 
Baby quit your stalling, and <D> say that you are mine 
'Cos I've got [G] so many troubles, oh, I feel like I could [D] cry 
Going [C] down in the subway 
<D> Jump on the train-tracks and [D] die  
 
 
[D] Down in the subway, I hide these tears of mine 
Down in the subway, I'm gonna <D> cry, cry, cry 'til the end of the line 
[D] [D]  
 
 
[D] Cold-hearted baby, you're too mean to smile 
Every day is stormy, oh, <D> you're my evil child 
I've got [G] so many troubles, oh, I feel like I could [D] cry 
Going [C] down in the subway 
<D> Jump on the train-tracks and [D] die 
[D] [D] [D] [D] 
 
(Instrumental verse) 
 
[D] Red-blooded baby, you're too tough for me 
Well I don't mean maybe, oh <D> why don't you let me be 
'Cos I got [G] so many troubles, whoa I feel like I could [D] cry 
Going [C] down in the subway 
<D> Jump on that train-track and [D] die 
[D] Jump on that train-track and [D] die 
[D] Jump on that train-track and [D] die 
[D] Jump on that train-track and [D] die 
[G] [G] [G] [G] [D] [D]  
Going [C] down in the subway  
<D> Jump on that train-track and [D] die 
[D] Jump on that train-track and [D] die 
[D] Jump on that train-track and <D> die 
 

 
 

         

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-dt


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 13 
 

Feeling Good (by Nina Simone) 
{ 1965 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-bU } 

 
Intro : [Gm] [Gm/F] [Gm/Eb] [Gm/D] (x2) 
 
[Gm] Birds flying [Gm/F] high [Gm/Eb] you know how I [Gm/D] feel 
[Gm] Sun in the [Gm/F] sky [Gm/Eb] you know how I [Gm/D] feel 
[Gm] Reeds driftin’ on [Gm/F] by [Gm/Eb] you know how I [Gm/D] feel 
 

It’s a [Gm] new dawn, it’s a [Gm/F] new day 
It’s a [Gm/Eb] new life [Gm/D] f-o-r  [C] me [D] 
And I’m feeling [Gm] good [Gm/F] [Gm/Eb] [Gm/D] 

   
[Gm] Fish in the [Gm/F] sea [Gm/Eb] you know how I [Gm/D] feel 
[Gm] River running [Gm/F] free [Gm/Eb] you know how I [Gm/D] feel 
[Gm] Blossom on the [Gm/F] tree [Gm/Eb] you know how I [Gm/D] feel 
 

It’s a [Gm] new dawn, it’s a [Gm/F] new day 
It’s a [Gm/Eb] new life [Gm/D] f-o-r  [C] me [D]  
And I’m feeling [Gm] good [Gm/F] [Gm/Eb] [Gm/D] 

   
[Gm] Dragonfly out in the [Gm/F] sun [Gm/Eb] you know what I [Gm/D] mean, don’t you know 
[Gm] Butterflies all havin’ [Gm/F] fun [Gm/Eb] you know what I [Gm/D] mean 
[Gm] Sleep in [Gm/F] peace when day is [Gm/Eb] done, that’s what I [Gm/D] mean 
 

And this [Gm] old world is a [Gm/F] new world 
And a [Gm/Eb] bold world  [Gm/D] f-o-r  [C] me [D] 
And I’m feeling [Gm] good [Gm/F] [Gm/Eb] [Gm/D]  

 
[Gm] Stars when you [Gm/F] shine [Gm/Eb] you know how I [Gm/D] feel 
[Gm] Scent of the [Gm/F] pine [Gm/Eb] you know how I [Gm/D] feel 
Oh [Gm] freedom is [Gm/F] mine and I [Gm/Eb] know how I [Gm/D] feel 
 

It’s a [Gm] new dawn, it’s a [Gm/F] new day 
It’s a [Gm/Eb] new life [Gm/D] f-o-r  [C] me [D] 
And I’m feeling <Gm> good 

 

 
 

                

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-bU


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 14 
 

Get It Right Next Time (by Gerry Rafferty) 
{ 1979 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-cG } 

 
Intro : [Bb/G] / [A/G] / [Ab/G] / [G] /  (x3) 
 [Bb/G] / [A/G] / [F] / / /   [F] / / [C] 
 
[G] Out on the street I was [C] talkin' to a [G] man 
He said there's [F] so much of this [C] love of mine - 
that [F] I don't un[C]-der[G]-stand  [C]-[G] 
[G] You shouldn't worry I said that [C] ain't no [G] crime 
Cause [F] if you get it [C] wrong - 
you'll get it [F] right [C] next [G] time, [C] next time 
 

[Bb/G] / [A/G] / [Ab/G] / [G] /  (x3) 
[Bb/G] / [A/G] / [F] / / /   [F] / / [C] 

 
[G] You need direction, yeah you [C] need a [G] name 
When you're [F] standing in the [C] crossroads - 
every [F] highway [C] looks the [G] same [C]-[G] 
[G] After a while you can [C] recognize the [G] signs 
So [F] if you get it [C] wrong - 
you'll get it [F] right [C] next [G] time, [C] next time 
 

[Bb/G] / [A/G] / [Ab/G] / [G] /  (x3) 
[Bb/G] / [A/G] / [F] / / /   [F] / / [C] 

 
[G] Life is a liar yeah [C] life is a [G] cheat 
It'll [F] lead you on and [C] pull the ground - 
from [F] under[C]-neath your [G] feet [C]-[G] 
[G] No use complainin', don't you [C] worry, don't you [G] whine 
Cause [F] if you get it [C] wrong - 
you'll get it [F] right [C] next [G] time, [C] next time 
 

[Bb/G] / [A/G] / [Ab/G] / [G] /  (x3) 
[Bb/G] / [A/G] / [F] / / /   [F] / / [C] 

 
Break: [G]-[C]-[G] / / [C]-[G] / 
  [F] / [C] / [F]-[C]-[G]-[C] 
  [G]-[C]-[G] / / [C]-[G] 
  [F] / [C] / [F]-[C]-[G]-[C] 

 
[Bb/G] / [A/G] / [Ab/G] / [G] /  (x3) 
[Bb/G] / [A/G] / [F] / / /   [F] / / [C] 

 
  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-cG


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 15 
 

[G] You gotta grow, you gotta [C] learn by your mis[G]-takes 
You gotta [F] die a little [C] everyday - 
just to [F] try to [C] stay a[G]- wake [C]-[G] 
[G] When you believe there's no [C] mountain you can [G] climb 
And [F] if you get it [C] wrong - 
you'll get it [F] right [C] next [G] time, [C] next time 
 

[Bb/G] [A/G] [Ab/G] [G] Next time  
[Bb/G] [A/G] [Ab/G] [G] Hmm-mm  
 

Outro: [Bb/G] [A/G] [Ab/G] [G] (repeat to end) 
 
 
 

                
  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 16 
 

Georgia On My Mind (written by Hoagy Carmichael and Stuart Gorrell ) 

{ 1930 }  

 

Intro: (verse) 
 
[C] Georgia, [E7] Georgia,  
[Am] the [Am] whole day [D7] through [Fm] 
Just an [C] old sweet [A7] song keeps  
[Dm7] Georgia [G7] on my [Em7] mind [A7] [Dm7] [Gaug] 
 
[C] Georgia, [E7] Georgia,  
[Am] a [Am] song of [D7] you [Fm] 
Comes [C] sweet and [A7] clear as  
[Dm7] moonlight [G7] through the [C] pines [C] [E7] [E7] 
 

[Am] Other [Dm] arms reach [Am] out to [Dm] me 
[Am] Other [Dm] eyes [Am7] smile tender[D7]-ly 
[Am] Still in [Dm] peaceful [C] dreams I [C#dim] see 
the [Dm7] road leads [C#dim] back to [Dm7] you [G7]-[Gaug] 

 
[C] Georgia, [E7] Georgia,  
[Am] no [Am] peace I [D7] find [Fm] 
Just an [C] old sweet [A7] song keeps  
[Dm7] Georgia [G7] on my [C] mind [C] [E7] [E7] 
 

[Am] Other [Dm] arms reach [Am] out to [Dm] me 
[Am] Other [Dm] eyes [Am7] smile tender[D7]-ly 
[Am] Still in [Dm] peaceful [C] dreams I [C#dim] see 
the [Dm7] road leads [C#dim] back to [Dm7] you [G7]-[Gaug] 

 
[C] Georgia, [E7] Georgia,  
[Am] no [Am] peace I [D7] find [Fm] 
Just an [C] old sweet [A7] song keeps  
[Dm7] Georgia [G7] on my [E7] mind [E7] [A7] [A7] 
Just an [Dm7] old sweet song keeps  
[Gaug] Georgia on my [C] mind [Dm7] <Cmaj7> 
 

                 
 

       
  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 17 
 

Happy Hour (by The Housemartins) 
{ 1986 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-e6 } 
 

Intro: [Bb] [Dm] [Eb] [F]  (x2) 
 
It's [Bb] happy [Dm] hour again 
I [Eb] think I might be happy, if I [F] wasn't out with them 
And they're [Bb] happy, it's a [Dm] lovely place to be 
[Eb] Happy that the fire's real, the [F] barman is a [Bb] she. [Bb] 
 
Where the [Bb] haircuts smile, and the meaning of style 
Is a night out with the [F] boss 
Where you [Bb] win or you lose, and it's them who choose 
And if you don't win then you've [F] lost <F> 
 
 

Chorus: 
What a good place to [Bb] be 
Don't be[Dm]-lieve her 
'Cause they [Eb] speak a different language 
And it's [F] never really happened to [Bb] me 
                           ^(It's happy hour again)^ 
Don't be[Dm]-lieve her, oh [Eb] no 
'Cause it's [F] never been happy for [Bb] me 
                               ^(It's happy hour again)^ 
No [Dm] – oh  wo – oah [Eb] [F] 

 
 
It's a[Bb]-nother [Dm] night out with the boss 
[Eb] Following in footsteps [F] overgrown by moss 
And he [Bb] tells me that [Dm] women grow on trees 
And [Eb] if you catch them right they will [F] land upon their kne-ee-[Bb]es 
 
Where they [Bb] open all their wallets, and they close all their minds 
And they love to buy you all a [F] drink 
And as we [Bb] ask all the questions and you take all your clothes off 
Go back to the kitchen [F] sink <F> 
 

 
Chorus: 
What a good place to [Bb] be 
Don't be[Dm]-lieve her 
'Cause they [Eb] speak a different language 
And it's [F] never really happened to [Bb] me 
                           ^(It's happy hour again)^ 
Don't be[Dm]-lieve her, oh [Eb] no 
'Cause it's [F] never been happy for [Bb] me 
                               ^(It's happy hour again)^ 
No [Dm] – oh  wo – oah [Eb] wo – o – [F] oah  

 

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-e6


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 18 
 

Instrumental: [Bb] [Bb] [Bb] [F]  
    [Bb] [Bb] [Bb] [F] <F> 
 

Chorus: 
What a good place to [Bb] be 
Don't be[Dm]-lieve her 
'Cause they [Eb] speak a different language 
And it's [F] never really happened to [Bb] me 
                           ^(It's happy hour again)^ 
Don't be[Dm]-lieve her, oh [Eb] no 
'Cause it's [F] never been happy for [Bb] me 
                               ^(It's happy hour again)^ 

 
Don't be[Dm]-lieve her 
[Eb] Don't be[F]-lieve her,  (its happy hour again) 
[Bb] Do [Dm] –o– on't be[Eb]-lieve her [F]   
 
It's happy hour a[Bb]-gain, and a[Dm]-gain, and a[Eb]-gain [F] 
It's happy hour a[Bb]-gain, and a[Dm]-gain, and a[Eb]-gain [F] 
It's happy hour a[Bb]-gain, and a[Dm]-gain, and a[Eb]-gain [F] 
It's happy hour a<Bb>-gain 

 
 
 

                                   

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 19 
 

He’s On The Phone (by Saint Etienne) 
{ 1995 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-ek } 
 

Intro: (with riff) 
[D] [D] [Bm] [Bm] He's on the phone [D] 
And she wants to go [Bm] home 
Shoes in [G] hand, don't make a [A] sound, it's time to [Bm] go <Bm> 
 
[D] / / / / [Asus4] / / [A] / / [Em] / / / / [Bsus4] / / [Bm] / / [G] / / / / [D] / / / /  
Some[Bm]-day (someday), some[A]-day (someday) 
 
He's on the [D] phone, doesn't want to go [Bm] home [Bm] 
The hotel [G] life, forget your [A] wife, you're on your [Dsus4] own [D] 
[D] [D] Academia [Bm] girl [Bm] 
Her life's a [G] gas, she loves the [A] trash inside his [Dsus4] world [D] 
[D] [D] Can't find his way [Bm] there [Bm] 
Got the [G] cash, feeling [A] flash in Leicester [Bm] Square [Bm] 
 

Chorus: 
[D] Yes [Asus4] [A] 
She never [Em] meant to call, she [Bsus4] did any[Bm]-way 
And now he's [G] trying to find the [D] words to say 
Some[Bm]-day (someday), some[A]-day (someday) 

 
[D] Yes [Asus4] [A] 
She never [Em] meant to call, she [Bsus4] did any[Bm]-way 
And now he's [G] trying to find the [D] words to say 
Some[Bm]-day (someday), some[A]-day  

 
It's five to [D] twelve, and she's nervous as [Bm] hell 
With nothing to [G] lose, it's hard to [A] choose, it's hard to [Dsus4] tell [D] 
[D] [D] Skin is dewdrop and [Bm] warm [Bm] 
The lipstick [G] kiss, remin[A]-isce, awake 'til [Bm] dawn [Bm] 
 

Chorus: 
[D] Yes [Asus4] [A] 
She never [Em] meant to call, she [Bsus4] did any[Bm]-way 
And now he's [G] trying to find the [D] words to say 
Some[Bm]-day (someday), some[A]-day (someday) 

 
[D] Yes [Asus4] [A] 
She never [Em] meant to call, she [Bsus4] did any[Bm]-way 
And now he's [G] trying to find the [D] words to say 
Some[Bm]-day (someday), some[A]-day  

 
He's on the [D] phone, and she wants to go [Bm] home [Bm] 
Shoes in [G] hand, don't make a [A] sound, it's time to [Bm] go <Bm> 
 
  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-ek


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 20 
 

Chorus: 
[D] Yes [Asus4] [A] 
She never [Em] meant to call, she [Bsus4] did any[Bm]-way 
And now he's [G] trying to find the [D] words to say 
Some[Bm]-day (someday), some[A]-day (someday) 

 
[D] Yes [Asus4] [A] 
She never [Em] meant to call, she [Bsus4] did any[Bm]-way 
And now he's [G] trying to find the [D] words to say 
Some[Bm]-day (someday), some[A]-day (someday) 
Some[D]-day / / / [Asus4] / / [A] / /  
[Em] / / / / [Bsus4] / / [Bm] / / [G] / / / / [D] / / / /  
[Bm] / / / / [A] / / / / <D> 

 
 
 

                   
 

 

 
Riff: 

 

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 21 
 

History (by One Direction) 
{ 2015 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-dH } 

 
Intro: [F] [F]  
 
[F] You've gotta help me, [A7] I'm losing my mind, 
[Dm] Keep getting the feeling you want to [Cm7] leave this all behind. 
Thought we were [Bb] going strong, I thought we were [Gm] holding on, 
[C] Aren't we? [F] 
 
[F] No, they don't teach you [A7] this in school, 
[Dm] Now my heart's breaking and I [Cm7] don't know what to do. 
Thought we were [Bb] going strong, thought we were [Gm] holding on, 
[C] Aren't we? <F> <C7> 
 

Chorus: 
You and [F] me got a whole lot of [Dm] history, 
We could [Gm] be the greatest thing that the [C7] world has ever seen. 
You and [F] me got a whole lot of [Dm] history, 
So don't [Gm] let it go, we can [Bb] make some more, 
We can [F] live for[C7]-ever. [C7] 

 
[F] All of the rumours, [A7] all of the fights, 
[Dm] But we always find a way to [Cm7] make it out alive. 
Thought we were [Bb] going strong, thought we were [Gm] holding on, 
[C] Aren't we? <F> <C7> 
 

Chorus: 
You and [F] me got a whole lot of [Dm] history, 
We could [Gm] be the greatest thing that the [C7] world has ever seen. 
You and [F] me got a whole lot of [Dm] history, 
So don't [Gm] let it go, we can [Bb] make some more, 
We can [F] live for[C7]-ever. 

 
[Bb] Mini bars, expensive cars,  
[F] Hotel rooms, and new tattoos, the [Bb] good champagne and private planes, 
But [F] we don't need anything 'cause the [Bb] truth is out,  
I realise that with[Dm]-out you here life is just a lie. 
This is [Gm] not the end, this is not the end, 
We can [C7] make it, you know it, you <C7> know. 
 

Chorus: 
You and [F] me got a whole lot of [Dm] history, 
We could [Gm] be the greatest thing that the [C7] world has ever seen. 
You and [F] me got a whole lot of [Dm] history, 
So don't [Gm] let it go, we can [Bb] make some more, 
We can [F] live for[C7]-ever. [C7] 
 
 
 

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-dH


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 22 
 

You and [F] me got a whole lot of [Dm] history, 
We could [Gm] be the greatest thing that the [C7] world has ever seen. 
You and [F] me got a whole lot of [Dm] history, 
So don't [Gm] let it go, we can [Bb] make some more, 
We can [F] live for[C7]-ever. 
 
So don't [Gm] let me go, so don't [Bb] let me go, 
We can [F] live for[C7]-ever. 
Baby [Gm] don't you know, baby [Bb] don’t you know, 
We can [F] live for<C7>-e<C7>-ver. 

 
 

                      

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 23 
 

In My Hour Of Darkness (by Gram Parsons) 
{ 1974 }  
 
Intro: [C] [C] [Bb] [F] [F] 
 

Chorus: 
[F] In my hour of darkness 
In my time of need 
[C] Oh, Lord grant me vision  
[Bb] Oh, Lord grant me [F] speed 

 
[F] Once I knew a young man 
Went driving through the night 
[C] Miles and miles without a word 
With [Bb] just his high-beam [F] lights 
[Bb] Who'd have ever [F] thought they'd build such 
a [Bb] deadly Denver [F] bend 
To [C] be so strong, to take as long as 
[Bb] it would till the [F] end 
 

[C] [C] [Bb] [F] [C] [C] [Bb] [F] 
Repeat Chorus: 

 
An[F]-other young man safely strummed his 
silver string guitar 
And he [C] played to people everywhere 
Some [Bb] say he was a [F] star 
But [Bb] he was just a [F] country boy, 
his [Bb] simple songs con[F]-fess 
And the [C] music he had in him, 
so [Bb] very few po[F]-ssess 
 

Repeat Chorus: 
[C] [C] [Bb] [F] 

 
[F] Then there was an old man 
Kind and wise with age 
And [C] he read me just like a book and he 
[Bb] never missed a [F] page 
And I [Bb] loved him like my [F] father 
And I [Bb] loved him like my [F] friend 
And I [C] knew his time would shortly come 
but I [Bb] did not know just [F] when 
 

Repeat Chorus: 
 

[C] Oh, Lord grant me vision  
[Bb] Oh, Lord grant me [F] speed   (slow down on last line) 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 24 
 

Let’s Dance (by David Bowie) 
{ 1983 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-cN } 

 
Intro:  [D] Ahh, [D] Ahh, [D] Ahh, [D7] Ahh, 
 
 [A7sus4] [A7sus4] [Am6] [Am6] [F] [F] [Am7] [Am7] 
 
Let's [A7sus4] dance, put on your red shoes and [Am6] dance the blues 
Let's [F] dance, to the song they're playin' on the [Am7] radio 
Let's [A7sus4] sway, while colour lights up your [Am6] face 
Let's [F] sway, sway through the crowd to an [Am7] empty space 
 

[G] If you say run, I'll [C] run with [D] you [C] [D] 
[G] And if you say hide, we'll [C] hide [D] [C] [D] 
Be[G]-cause my love for [Em] you 
Would [C] break my heart in [D] two 
If you should fall into my arms 
And [D7] tremble like a [A7sus4] flower [A7sus4] 
[Am6] [Am6] Let's [F] dance [F] [Am7] [Am7] 

 
Let's [A7sus4] dance, for fear your grace should [Am6] fall 
Let's [F] dance, for fear tonight is all [Am7] 
Let's [A7sus4] sway, you could look into my eyes [Am6] 
Let's [F] sway, under the moonlight, this [Am7] serious moonlight 
 

[G] If you say run, I'll [C] run with [D] you [C] [D] 
[G] And if you say hide, we'll [C] hide [D] [C] [D] 
Be[G]-cause my love for [Em] you 
Would [C] break my heart in [D] two 
If you should fall into my arms 
And [D7] tremble like a [A7sus4] flower [A7sus4] 
[Am6] [Am6] [F] [F] [Am7] [Am7] 

 
Let's [A7sus4] dance, put on your red shoes and [Am6] dance the blues 
Let's [F] sway, under the moonlight, [Am7] this serious moonlight 
 
[A7sus4] [A7sus4] [Am6] [Am6] [F] [F] [Am7] [Am7]  (repeat to end) 
 

 
 

                      

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-cN


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 25 
 

Lightning Bolt (by Jake Bugg) 
{ 2012 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-e9 } 

 
Intro: [F] //// [C] // [Bb] // 
 
Verses:  ( [F] //// [C] // [Bb] // throughout) 
Morning, it's another pure, grey morning,  
Don't know what the day is holding  
When I get uptight  
And I walk right into the path of a lightning bolt. 
 
Siren of an ambulance comes howling  
Right through the centre of town and 
No one blinks an eye and I look up to the sky  
For the path of a lightning bolt. 
 
Met her as the angels parted for her, 
But she only brought me torture  
But that's what happens when it's you that’s standing  
In the path of a lightning bolt.  (hold [F]) 
 

[Bb] Everyone I see just wants to walk with gritted teeth  
But I just [F] stand by and I wait my time  
They say you [Bb] gotta tow the line,  
They want the water not the wine 
But when I [F] see the signs  
I [C] jump on that [Bb] lightning [F] bolt.  [C] // [Bb] // 

 
Verses:  ( [F] //// [C] // [Bb] // throughout) 
Chances, people tell you not to take chances,  
When they tell you there aren't any answers, 
And I was starting to agree but I awoke suddenly  
In the path of a lightning bolt. 
 
Fortune, people talking all about fortune  
Do you make it or does it just call you. 
In the blinking of an eye just another passer-by  
In the path of a lightning bolt. (hold [F]) 
 

[Bb] Everyone I see just wants to walk with gritted teeth  
But I just [F] stand by and I wait my time  
They say you [Bb] gotta tow the line  
They want the water not the wine 
But when I [F] see the signs  
I [C] jump on that [Bb] lightning [F] bolt.  [C] // [Bb] // 

 
  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-e9


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 26 
 

Verse:  ( [F] //// [C] // [Bb] // throughout) 
It was silent, I was laying back gazing skyward  
When the moment got shattered 
I remembered what you said and then she fled  
In the path of a lightning bolt 
 
[F] //// [C] // [Bb] //  
[F] //// [C] // [Bb] //  
[F] //// [C] // [Bb] //  
[F]  
 

 

        

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 27 
 

Lyin’ Eyes (by Eagles) 
{ 1975 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-bO } 

 
[G] City girls just [Gmaj7] seem to find out [C] early,  
[Am] How to open doors with just a [D] smile. 
A [G] rich old man and [Gmaj7] she won't have to [C] worry;  
She'll [Am] dress up all in [C] lace and go in [G] style. 
 
[G] Late at night a [Gmaj7] big old house gets [C] lonely; 
I [Am] guess every form of refuge has its [D] price. 
And it [G] breaks her heart to [Gmaj7] think her love is [C] only 
Given [Am] to a man with [C] hands as cold as [G] ice. 
 
So she [G] tells him she must [Gmaj7] go out for the [C] evening 
To [Am] comfort an old friend who's feeling [D] down. 
But [G] he knows where she's [Gmaj7] goin' as she's [C] leavin'; 
She's [Am] headed for the [C] cheatin' side of [G] town. 
 

Chorus: 
You can't [G] hide [C] your lyin' [G] eyes, 
And your [Em] smile [Bm] is a thin dis[Am]-guise [D] 
I thought by [G] now [G9] you'd rea[C]-lise [A] 
There [Am] ain't no way to [D] hide your lying [G] eyes. 

 
On the [G] other side of [Gmaj7] town a boy is [C] waiting 
With [Am] stormy eyes and dreams no-one could [D] steal 
She [G] drives on through the [Gmaj7] night antici[C]-pating 
‘Cos she [Am] makes him feel the [C] way she used to [G] feel 
 
She [G] rushes to his [Gmaj7] arms they fall to[C]-gether 
She [Am] whispers that its only for a [D] while 
She [G] says that soon she'll be [Gmaj7] coming back for[C]-ever 
She [Am] pulls away and [C] leaves him with a [G] smile 
 

Chorus: 
You can't [G] hide [C] your lyin' [G] eyes, 
And your [Em] smile [Bm] is a thin dis[Am]-guise [D] 
I thought by [G] now [G9] you'd rea[C]-lise [A] 
There [Am] ain't no way to [D] hide your lying [G] eyes. 

 
[G] She gets up and [Gmaj7] pours herself a [C] strong one 
And [Am] stares out at the stars up in the [D] sky. 
An[G]-other night, it's [Gmaj7] gonna be a long [C] one; 
She [Am] draws the shade and [C] hangs her head to [G] cry. 
 
And she [G] wonders how it [Gmaj7] ever got this [C] crazy 
She [Am] thinks about a boy she knew in [D] school 
Did [G] she get tired or [Gmaj7] did she just get [C] lazy 
She's [Am] so far gone, she [C] feels just like a [G] fool 
 

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-bO


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 28 
 

[G] My, oh my, you [Gmaj7] sure know how to ar[C]-range things; 
You [Am] set it up so well, so careful[D]-ly. 
Ain't it [G] funny how your [Gmaj7] new life didn't [C] change things; 
You're [Am] still the same old [C] girl you used to [G] be. 
 

Chorus: 
You can't [G] hide [C] your lyin' [G] eyes, 
And your [Em] smile [Bm] is a thin dis[Am]-guise [D] 
I thought by [G] now [G9] you'd rea[C]-lise [A] 
There [Am] ain't no way to [D] hide your lying [G] eyes 
There [Am] ain't no way to [D] hide your lying [G] eyes 
[Am] Honey you can’t [D] hide your lyin [G] eyes 

 
 

 

 
 
 

* Use G7 as an alternative to G9 
  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 29 
 

Mad World (by Tears For Fears.) 

{ 1983 }  
 
Intro: [Am] [C] [G] [D] [Am] [C] [G] [D] 
 
[Am] All around me are fa[C]-miliar faces  
[G] Worn out places [D] worn out faces  
[Am] Bright and early for their [C] daily races  
[G] Going nowhere [D] going nowhere  
[Am] And their tears are filling [C] up their glasses  
[G] No expression [D] no expression  
[Am] Hide my head I want to [C] drown my sorrow  
[G] No tomorrow [D] no tomorrow  
 

Chorus:  
[Am] And I find it kind of [D] funny I find it kind of [Am] sad  
The dreams in which I'm [D] dying are the best I've ever [Am] had  
I find it hard to [D] tell you cause I find it hard to [Am] take  
When people run in [D] circles it's a very very  
[Am] Ma[C]d [D] world [Am] Ma[C]d [D] world  
[Am] Ma[C]d [D] world [Am] Ma[C]d [D] world  

 
[Am] Children waiting for the [C] day they feel good  
[G] Happy birthday [D] happy birthday  
[Am] Made to feel the way that [C] every child should  
[G] Sit and listen [D] sit and listen.  
[Am] Went to school and I was [C] very nervous  
[G] No one knew me [D] no one knew me  
[Am] Hello teacher tell me [C] what's my lesson  
[G] Look right through me [D] look right through me 
 

Chorus:  
[Am] And I find it kind of [D] funny I find it kind of [Am] sad  
The dreams in which I'm [D] dying are the best I've ever [Am] had  
I find it hard to [D] tell you cause I find it hard to [Am] take  
When people run in [D] circles it's a very very  
[Am] Ma[C]d [D] world [Am] Ma[C]d [D] world  
[Am] Ma[C]d [D] world [Am] Ma[C]d [D] world  

 
Instrumental: [Am] [C] [G] [D] [Am] [C] [G] [D] 
 

Chorus:  
[Am] And I find it kind of [D] funny I find it kind of [Am] sad  
The dreams in which I'm [D] dying are the best I've ever [Am] had  
I find it hard to [D] tell you cause I find it hard to [Am] take  
When people run in [D] circles it's a very very  
[Am] Ma[C]d [D] world [Am] Ma[C]d [D] world  
[Am] Ma[C]d [D] world [Am] Ma[C]d <D> world  

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 30 
 

All around me are familiar faces… 
 

 
 
 
And I find it kind of funny… 

 

 

 
 
 
Mad World… 
 

 

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 31 
 

Missing (by Everything But The Girl) 
{ 1994 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-eh } 
 

Intro: | [Am] / / / [Amadd9] / |  [Am/C] / / / [Amadd9] / | (x2) 
 
[Am] Step off the [Am7] train  
[Em] Walking down your [Em7] street again 
[Am] Past your [Am7] door  
But [Em] you don't live there [Em7] anymore 
It's [Am] years since you've been [Am7] there 
[Em] And now you've [Em7] disappeared some[Am]-where 
Like [Am7] out of space 
[Em] You've found some [Em7] better place 
 

And I miss [Am] you [F] 
Like the [G] deserts miss the [Dm] rain 
And I miss [Am] you [F] 
Like the [G] deserts miss the [Dm] rain 

 
[Am] Could you be [Am7] dead? 
[Em] Always were two [Em7] steps ahead 
[Am] Of every[Am7]-one 
[Em] Walked behind while [Em7] you run 
I [Am] look up by your [Am7] house 
[Em] And I can [Em7] almost hear you [Am] shout down to [Am7] me 
Where I [Em] always used to be [Em7] 
 

And I miss [Am] you [F] 
Like the [G] deserts miss the [Dm] rain 
And I miss [Am] you [F] 
Like the [G] deserts miss the [Dm] rain 

 
[Am] Back on the [Am7] train 
[Em] Asked why did I [Em7] come again 
[Am] Can I con[Am7]-fess 
I've been [Em] hanging round your [Em7] old address 
[Am] Years have [Am7] proved 
[Em] To offer [Em7] nothing since you [Am] moved 
[Am7] You’re long gone 
<Em> And I can't <Em7> move on 
 

And I miss [Am] you [F] 
Like the [G] deserts miss the [Dm] rain 
And I miss [Am] you [F] 
Like the [G] deserts miss the [Dm] rain 

 
  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-eh


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 32 
 

[Am] Step off the [Am7] train  
[Em] Walking down your [Em7] street again 
[Am] Past your [Am7] door  
I guess [Em] you don't live there [Em7] anymore 
It's [Am] years since you've been [Am7] there 
[Em] And now you've [Em7] disappeared some[Am]-where 
Like [Am7] out of space 
[Em] You've found some [Em7] better place 
 

And I miss [Am] you [F] 
Like the [G] deserts miss the [Dm] rain 
And I miss [Am] you [F] 
Like the [G] deserts miss the [Dm] rain 

 
 
 

                 

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 33 
 

Moon River (written by Henry Mancini ) 

{ 1962 }  

 
[G] Moon [Em] river, [C] wider than a [G] mile 
I'm [C] crossing you in [G] style some [Am] day [B7] 
Oh, [Em] dream [G] maker, you [C] heart [Cm] breaker 
Wher[Em]-ever you're [Em6] going, I'm [Am7] going your [D7] way 
 
 
[G] Two [Em] drifters, [C] off to see the [G] world 
There's [C] such a lot of [G] world to [Am] see [B7] 
We're [G] af[Em]-ter the [Em6] same [Am7] rainbow's [G] end,  
[C] Waiting, round the [G] bend 
[C] My Huckleberry [G] Friend,  
[Em] Moon [Am7] River, [D7] and [G] me [Cm] [Bm] [G] 
 
 
[G] Moon [Em] river, [C] wider than a [G] mile 
I'm [C] crossing you in [G] style some [Am] day [B7] 
Oh, [Em] dream [G] maker, you [C] heart [Cm] breaker 
Wher[Em]-ever you're [Em6] going, I'm [Am7] going your [D7] way 
 
 
[G] Two [Em] drifters, [C] off to see the [G] world 
There's [C] such a lot of [G] world to [Am] see [B7] 
We're [G] af[Em]-ter the [Em6] same [Am7] rainbow's [G] end,  
[C] Waiting, round the [G] bend 
[C] My Huckleberry [G] Friend,  
[Em] Moon [Am7] River, [D7] and [C] me [Cm] [G] 
 
 
 

             
 

       

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 34 
 

My Zero (by Ezra Furman) 
{ 2013 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-c9 } 

 
Intro : [G] / / / / [Dm] / / / / [F] / / / / [C] / / / <C> 
 
[G] Out on the [Dm] open prairie [F] the amber [C] weighs a grain 
[G] I sat and [Dm] lit my fire [F] I saw your [C] passing train 
[G] I watched your [Dm] yellow windows [F] I couldn't [C] see your face 
[G] I thought you'd [Dm] always be [F] [C] my zero 
[G] I thought you'd [Dm] always be [F] [C] my zero 
 

[G] [Dm] [F] [C] [G] [Dm] [F] [C] (with riff 1) 
 
[G] Sitting down [Dm] by the fire [F] I cook my [C] can of beans 
[G] I draw the [Dm] constellations [F] I wonder [C] what they mean 
[G] Sit back, re[Dm]-play my movie [F] I go through [C] all the scenes 
[G] I thought you'd [Dm] always be [F] [C] my zero 
[G] I thought you'd [Dm] always be [F] [C] my zero 
 

[G] [Dm] [F] [C] [G] [Dm] [F] [C] My zero (with riff 1) 
[G] [Dm] [F] [C] [G] [Dm] [F] [C]  
[G] [Dm] [F] [C] [G] [Dm] [F] [C] (with riff 2) 

 
[G] I've gone a[Dm]-way forever [F] the wrong side [C] of the tracks 
[G] My blood all [Dm] filled with garbage, [F] my heart shot [C] through with cracks 
[G] I saw her [Dm] dark hair falling [F] all down her [C] snow-white back 
[G] I thought she'd [Dm] always be [F] [C] my zero 
[G] I thought you'd [Dm] always be [F] [C] my zero 
 

[G] [Dm] [F] [C] [G] [Dm] [F] [C] (with riff 1) 
[G] [Dm] [F] [C] [G] [Dm] [F] [C] My zero (with riff 2) 
[G] [Dm] [F] [C] [G] [Dm] [F] [C]  

 

          
 

Riff 1 : 
xA|-----5-5-7-7-5-5----------|---------5-5----------|  

xE|-7-7-------------8-8-5-8--|-5-5-8-8-----8-8-5----|  

xC|--------------------------|-------------------7--|  

xG|--------------------------|----------------------|  

 

 

Riff 2 : 
xA|-10-------8--------8------7-----7--|-----10---8--------8------7-----7--| 

xE|-----10------10-------8------8---8-|-10----------10-------8------8---8-|   

xC|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------| 

xG|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-c9


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 35 
 

Ode To Billy Joe (by Bobbie Gentry) 
{ 1967 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-cq } 

 
Intro: [D7] [D7] [D7] [D7]  
 
It was the [D7] Third of June another sleepy dusty delta day 
I was [D7] out choppin cotton and my brother was balin' hay 
And at [G7] dinner time we stopped and walked back to the house to eat 
And Mama [D7] hollered out the back door "y'all remember to wipe your feet” 
And then she [G7] said "I got some news this mornin' from Choctaw Ridge" 
"Today <D7> Billy Joe MacAllister jumped <C7> off the Tallahatchie [D7] Bridge" 
 
And [D7] Papa said to Mama as he passed around the black-eyed peas 
"Well, Billy [D7] Joe never had a lick of sense, pass the biscuits, please" 
"There's [G7] five more acres in the lower forty I've got to plow" 
And Mama [D7] said it was shame about Billy Joe, anyhow 
Seems like [G7] nothin' ever comes to no good up on Choctaw Ridge 
And now <D7> Billy Joe MacAllister's jumped <C7> off the Tallahatchie [D7] Bridge 
 
And [D7] brother said he recollected when he and Tom and Billie Joe 
Put a [D7] frog down my back at the Carroll County picture show 
And wasn't [G7] I talkin' to him after church last Sunday night? 
"I'll have an[D7]-other piece of apple pie, you know it don't seem right" 
"I [G7] saw him at the sawmill yesterday on Choctaw Ridge" 
"And now you <D7> tell me Billie Joe's jumped <C7> off the Tallahatchie [D7] Bridge" 
 
And [D7] Mama said to me "Child, what's happened to your appetite? 
Well I've been [D7] cookin' all morning and you haven't touched a single bite 
That [G7] nice young preacher, Brother Taylor, dropped by today 
Said he'd be [D7] pleased to have dinner on Sunday, oh, by the way" 
He [G7] said he saw a girl that looked a lot like you up on Choctaw Ridge 
And she and <D7> Billy Joe was throwing somethin' <C7> off the Tallahatchie [D7] Bridge” 
 
A [D7] year has come 'n' gone since we heard the news 'bout Billy Joe 
And [D7] brother married Becky Thompson, they bought a store in Tupelo 
There was a [G7] virus going 'round, Papa caught it and he died last Spring 
And now [D7] Mama doesn't seem to wanna do much of anything 
And [G7] me, I spend a lot of time pickin' flowers up on Choctaw Ridge 
And drop them <D7> in to the muddy water <C7> off the Tallahatchie [D7] Bridge  
[D7] <D7> 

 
 

       

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-cq


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 36 
 

Rainbow Connection (from “The Muppet Movie”) 
{ 1979 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-di } 

 
Intro : [D] [G]  (x4 - riff) 
 
[D] Why are there [Bm] so many [G] songs about [A] rainbows  
And [D] what's on the [Bm] other [G] side? [A] 
[D] Rainbows are [Bm] visions, but [G] only il[A]-lusions 
And [D] rainbows have [Bm] nothing to [G] hide. [A] 
 
[Gmaj7] So we've been told and some choose to believe it. 
[F#m] I know they're wrong, wait and see. 
[Em] Someday we'll [A] find it, the [D] rainbow con[B]-nection. 
The [G] lovers, the [A] dreamers and [D] me. 
 
[D] [G]  (x2 - riff) 
 
[D] Who said that [Bm] every wish would [G] be heard and [A] answered  
When [D] wished on the [Bm] morning [G] star? [A] 
[D] Somebody [Bm] thought of that and [G] someone be[A]-lieved it. 
[D] Look what it's [Bm] done so [G] far. [A] 
 
[Gmaj7] What's so amazing that keeps us stargazing  
And [F#m] what do we think we might see? 
[Em] Someday we'll [A] find it, the [D] rainbow con[B]-nection. 
The [G] lovers, the [A] dreamers and [D] me. 
 
[A] All of us [Bm] under its [D] spell. 
We [G] know that it's [D] probably [A] magic. [A] [A] [A] 
 
Solo :  [D]  [Bm]  [G]  [A]  [D]  [Bm]  [G]  [A] 
  [D]  [Bm]  [G]  [A]  [D]  [Bm]  [G]  [A] 
  [Gmaj7]  [Gmaj7]  [Gmaj7]  [Gmaj7]  [F#m]  [F#m]  [F#m]  [F#m] 
  [Em]  [A]  [D]  [B]  [G]  [A]  [D] 
  [A]  [Bm]  [D]  [G]  [D]  [A]  [A]  [A]  [A] 
 
[D] Have you been [Bm] half asleep and [G] have you heard [A] voices? 
[D] I've heard them [Bm] calling my [G] name. [A] 
[D] Is this the [Bm] sweet sound that [G] calls the young [A] sailors? 
The [D] voice might be [Bm] one and the [G] same. [A] 
 
[Gmaj7] I've heard it too many times to ignore it. 
[F#m] It's something that I'm supposed to be. 
[Em] Someday we'll [A] find it, the [D] rainbow con[B]-nection,  
The [G] lovers, the [A] dreamers and [D] me. 
 
[A] La da da [Bm] dee da da [D] doo 
La [G] da de dee [A] da dee da <D> doo 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-di


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 37 
 

 

Riff 

 

 

 

Solo 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 38 
 

Rock ‘n’ Roll Star (by Oasis) 
{ 1994 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-bJ } 

 
Intro: |  [C] / / /     |  [C] /   [F] /  |  [C] / / /  |  [C] /  [F] /  | 

|  [Dm] / / /  |  [Bb] / / /     |  [C] / / /  |  [C] /  [F] /  | 
 
Verse 1: 
[C] I live my life in the city    [F] 
[C] And there's no easy way out   [F] 
[Dm] The day's moving [Bb] just too fast for me [C] / / / [C] / [F] /   
[C] I need some time in the sunshine   [F] 
[C] I gotta slow it right down   [F] 
[Dm] The day's moving [Bb] just too fast for me [C] [C]  
 

Pre-chorus: 
I [Am] live my life for the [F] stars that shine 
[C] People say it's just a waste of time 
[Am] Then they said I should [F] feed my head 
[C] That to me was just a day in bed 
I'll [Am] take my car and [F] drive real far 
[C] They're not concerned about the way we are 
[Bb] In my mind my dreams are real 
[G] Now you concerned about the way I feel 
 
Chorus: 
To[Bb]-niiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiight [F] I'm a rock ‘n' roll [C] star  [C] / [F] /   
To[Bb]-niiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiight [F] I'm a rock ‘n' roll [C] star  [C] / [F] /   

 
Verse 1 
 
Pre-chorus 

 
Chorus 

 
To[Bb]-niiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiight [F] I'm a rock n' roll [C] star  [C] / [F] / 
[Bb] You're not down with who I am 
[F] Look at you now, you're all in my hands tonight 
 
[C] / / /      [C] /   [F] /   [C] / / /   [C] /  [F] /  
[Dm] / / /   [Bb] / / /      [C] / / /   [C] /  [F] /  

 
To[Bb]-niiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiight [F] I'm a rock ‘n' roll [C] star  [C] / [F] / 
To[Bb]-niiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiight [F] I'm a rock ‘n' roll [C] star  [C] / [F] / 
To[Bb]-niiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiight [F] I'm a rock ‘n' roll [C] star  [C] / [F] / 
To[Bb]-niiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiight <F> I'm a rock ‘n' roll <C> star  

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-bJ


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 39 
 

Save A Prayer (by Duran Duran) 
{ 1982 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-d4 } 

 
Intro:  [Dm] / / / [F] / / / [Bbmaj7] / / / [G] / [F] / (x2 – with intro arpeggio & riff) 
 
[Dm] You saw me [F] standing by the [Bbmaj7] wall,        
[G] Corner of a [F] main street     
[Dm] And the [F] lights are flashing [Bbmaj7] on your window [G] sill [C]     
[Dm] All a[F]-lone, ain't much [Bbmaj7] fun,        
So you're [G] looking [F] for the [Dm] thrill    
And you [F] know just what it [Bbmaj7] takes and where to [G] go [C]     
 

[Bm] Don't [Dmaj7] say a prayer for me [G] now, 
[F#m] Save it for the [A] morning af[Bm]-ter    
No, don't [Dmaj7] say a prayer for me [G] now, 
[F#m] Save it for the [A] morning af[Dm]-ter    [F]   [Bbmaj7]   [G]    (intro riff) 
[Dm]   [F]   [Bbmaj7]   [G]            (intro riff) 

 
[Dm] Feel the [F] breeze deep on the in[Bbmaj7]-side,        
Look you [G] down in[F]-to the [Dm] well    
If you [F] can, you'll see the [Bbmaj7] world in all his [G] fire [C]       
[Dm] Take a [F] chance, like all [Bbmaj7] dreamers        
You can't [G] find a[F]-nother [Dm] way    
You don't [F] have to dream it [Bbmaj7] all, just live a [G] day [C]     
 

[Bm] Don't [Dmaj7] say a prayer for me [G] now, 
[F#m] Save it for the [A] morning af[Bm]-ter    
No, don't [Dmaj7] say a prayer for me [G] now, 
[F#m] Save it for the [A] morning af[Bm]-ter    [D]   [G]      (chorus riff) 
[F#m] Save it for the [A] morning af[Bm]-ter    [D]   [G]   (chorus riff) 
[F#m] Save it for the [A] morning af[Dm]-ter    [F]   [Bbmaj7]   [G] 
[Dm]   [F]   [Bbmaj7]   [G] 

 
[Dm] Pretty looking [F] road I try to [Bbmaj7] hold        
The rising [G] floods that [F] know my [Dm] skin    
Don't ask me [F] why, I'll keep my pro[Bbmaj7]-mise,        
Melt the ice [G]  [C]           
[Dm] And you want[F]-ed to dance, so I as[Bbmaj7]-ked you to dance, 
But [G] fear is [F] in your [Dm] soul    
Some people [F] call it a one night [Bbmaj7] stand        
But we can [G] call it par[C]-adise 
 

[Bm] Don't [Dmaj7] say a prayer for me [G] now, 
[F#m] Save it for the [A] morning af[Bm]-ter    
No, don't [Dmaj7] say a prayer for me [G] now, 
[F#m] Save it for the [A] morning af[Bm]-ter    [D]   [G]     (chorus riff) 
[F#m] Save it for the [A] morning af[Bm]-ter    [D]   [G]     (chorus riff) 
[F#m] Save it for the [A] morning af[Bm]-ter    [D]   [G]     (chorus riff) 
[F#m] Save it for the [A] morning af[Bm]-ter    [D]   [G]     (chorus riff) 
[F#m] Save it for the [A] morning af[Dm]-ter    [C]   [Bbmaj7]  [Am] 

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-d4


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 40 
 

[Dm]  [C]  [Bbmaj7]  [Am] 
[Dm] Save a prayer ‘till the [C] morning after [Bbmaj7]  [Am]  
[Dm] Save a prayer ‘till the [C] morning after [Bbmaj7]  [Am] 
[Dm] Save a prayer ‘till the [C] morning after  
[Bbmaj7] Save a prayer ‘till the [Am] morning af[C]-ter 
[Dm] Save a prayer ‘till the [C] morning after  
[Bbmaj7] Save a prayer ‘till the [Am] morning af[C]-ter 
 (repeat to end) 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Intro arpeggio 

 
 
 

Intro riff 

 
 
 

Chorus riff 

 

 

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 41 
 

Sunshine Superman (by Donovan) 
{ 1966 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-dP } 

 
Intro: [C7] [C7] [C7] [C7] 
 
[C7] Sunshine came softly through my … a-window today 
[C7] Could've tripped out easy a-but I've … a-changed my ways 
[F] It'll take time I know it … but in a while 
[C7] You're gonna be mine I know it, … we'll do it in style 
[G7] 'Cause I made my mind up you're [F] going to be mine,  
[F] I'll tell you right [C7] now 
[C7] Any trick in the book a-now baby … a-that I can find 
 
[C7] Everybody's hustlin' a-just to … have a little scene 
[C7] When I say we'll be cool I think that … you know what I mean 
[F] We stood on the beach at sunset, do you remember when? 
[C7] I know a beach where baby … a-it never ends 
[G7] When you've made your mind up, for[F]-ever to be mine … 
[F] I'll pick up your [C7] hand and slowly … blow your little mind 
 

(Instrumental / Solo) 
[C7]  [C7]  [C7]  [C7]  [F]  [F]  [C7]  [C7] 
[G7] 'Cause I made my mind up, you're [F] going to be mine. 
[F] I'll tell you right [C7] now 
[C7] Any trick in the book now baby … a-that I can find. 

 
[C7] Superman or Green Lantern ain't got … a-nothin' on me 
[C7] I can make like a turtle and dive for … your pearls in the sea 
[F] A-you-you-you can just sit there a-thinkin' … on your velvet throne 
[C7] 'Bout all the rainbows a-you can … a-have for your own 
[G7] When you've made your mind up for[F]-ever to be mine … 
[C7] I'll pick up your hand and slowly … blow your little mind 
[G7] When you've made your mind up, for-[F]ever to be mine. 
[F] I'll pick up your hand [C7]  
[C7] I'll pick up your hand and slowly … blow your little mind 
 
(Instrumental / Solo) 
[C7]   [C7]   [C7]   [C7]   [F]   [F]   [C7]   [C7] 
[G7]   [F]     [C7]   [C7]  

 
 

       
  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-dP


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 42 
 

Intro riff: 
xA|-3--3----------6-----3----------| 

xE|--------3--6-------------6---3--| 

xC|--------------------------------| 

xG|--------------------------------|  

 

 

Verse riff: 
xA|-3---------------|-3-(3)-(2)-(1)-----------| 

xE|----------0---3--|-------------------0--3--| 

xC|-------0---------|----------------0--------| 

xG|-----------------|-------------------------|  

 

 

Solo: 
xA|--------------------------------|--------------------------------| 

xE|---0-1-2/3---2/3---2/3---1---3--|---0-1-2/3---2/3---2/3---1---3--| 

xC|-0------------------------------|-0------------------------------| 

xG|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|  

 

 

xA|-------2/3---3---2/3---3-3--|--------------------------------| 

xE|---0-1----------------------|---0-1-2/3---2/3---2/3---1---3--| 

xC|-0--------------------------|-0------------------------------| 

xG|----------------------------|--------------------------------|  

 

 

xA|-----------8------8-------8------8--8--|-----8------8-------8------8--8--| 

xE|---0-1—7/8----7/8-----7/8----7/8---8-8-|-7/8----7/8-----7/8----7/8---8-8-| 

xC|-0-------------------------------------|---------------------------------| 

xG|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|  

 

 

xA|-------------------------------|-----------------------------| 

xE|---0-1--3-3-3---3-3--3—---0-1--|---0-1—3-3-3---3-3--3----0-1-| 

xC|-0----------------------0------|-0---------------------0-----| 

xG|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|  

 

 

 

xA|-10--10----10--10----10--10-|-8--8---8--8----8--8-| 

xE|----------------------------|---------------------| 

xC|----------------------------|---------------------| 

xG|----------------------------|---------------------|  

 

 

 

xA|-------------------------------|-----------------------------| 

xE|---0-1--3-3-3---3-3--3—---0-1--|---0-1—3-3-3---3-3--3----3-1-| 

xC|-0----------------------0------|-0---------------------0-----| 

xG|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|  

 

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 43 
 

Take A Chance With Me (by Roxy Music) 
{ 1982 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-cl } 

 
Intro: [Em7] [Em7] [Em7] [Em7]  (with riff) 
 
[G] As they [Bm] say, two can [A] play [Am] 
[G] But keep that [Bm] song away from [A] me [Am] 
[G] In my [Bm] time, too much [A] love [Am] 
[G] Has made me [Bm] sad for so [A] long [Am] 
 

[Em] I was [A] blind, can't you [D] see  [G] [G/F#] 
[Em] Through the [A] long, lonely [D] night [G] [G/F#] 
[Em] Heaven [A] knows I be[D]-lieve [G] [G/F#] 
[Em] Won't you [A] take a chance with [D] me [G] [G/F#] 

 
[Em7] [Em7] [Em7] [Em7]  (with riff) 

 
[G] Sometimes [Bm] I get so [A] blue [Am] 
[G] People [Bm] say I'm just a [A] fool [Am] 
[G] All the [Bm] world, even [A] you [Am] 
[G] Should learn to [Bm] love the way I [A] do [Am] 
 

[Em] I was [A] lost, can't you [D] see [G] [G/F#] 
[Em] Through the [A] long, lonely [D] night [G] [G/F#] 
[Em] Heaven [A] knows I be[D]-lieve [G] [G/F#] 
[Em] Won't you [A] take a chance with [D] me [G] [G/F#] 

 
[Em7] [Em7] [Em7] <Em7>  (with riff) 

 
 

 

               
 
 
 
 

Riff: 
xA|-2-2-2-2---2---2-|  

xE|-5-3-5-3---3---3-|  

xC|-2-2-2-2---2---2-|  

xG|-----------------| 

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-cl


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 44 
 

Tempted (by Squeeze) 
{ 1981 }  
 
Intro: | [C] / [C/Bb] / | [F7] / / / | [C] / [C/Bb] / | [F7] / / / | 
 
I bought a [C] toothbrush, some [Em] toothpaste, 
A [Am] flannel for my [Am7] face, 
Py[D7]-jamas, a hairbrush, new [Fm] shoes, and a case, 
I [Cm7] said to my reflection,  
"Let's get [Gm7] out of this pla-a-[Ab] a-ce!" [Bb] 
Past the [F] church and the [F7] steeple, the [Ab] laundry on the hill, 
[C] Billboards and the buildings,  
[Bb] Memories of it [Bbaug] still keep [Cm7] calling, 
And [F] calling, but for[Cm]-get it all, [Ab] I know I [F] will! [F/Eb] 
 

Chorus: 
[C] Tempted by the [C/Bb] fruit of a[F]-nother, 
[C] Tempted, but the [C/Bb] truth is dis[F]-covered,  
What's been [D7] going on, 
And now that [Dm7] you have gone, there's no [C] other, [C/Bb] 
[F] Tempted by the fruit of a[C]-nother, [C/Bb] 
[F] Tempted, but the truth is dis[Dm]-covered! 

   
| [Fm] [Fsus2] [Fm] [F4] | [Fm] [Fsus2] [Fm] 
|  /       /            /        /     |  /       /            / 

 
I'm [F4] at the [C] car park, the [G/B] airport,  
The [Am] baggage carou[Am7]-sel, 
The [D7] people keep on grabbing, ain't [Fm7] wishing I was well, 
I [Cm7] said ,"It's no occasion, it's no [Gm7] story I can tell!" [Ab] [Bb] 
At my [Eb] bedside, empty [F7] pocket, a [Ab] foot without a sock, 
Your [C] body gets much closer, I [Bb] fumble for the [Bbaug] clock, 
A[Cm7]-larmed by the se[F]-duction, 
I [Cm7] wish [Ab] that it would [F] stop! [F/Eb] 
 

Chorus: 
[C] Tempted by the [C/Bb] fruit of a[F]-nother, 
[C] Tempted, but the [C/Bb] truth is dis[F]-covered,  
What's been [D7] going on, 
And now that [Dm7] you have gone, there's no [C] other, [C/Bb] 
[F] Tempted by the fruit of a[C]-nother, [C/Bb] 
[F] Tempted, but the truth is dis[Dm]-covered! 

   
| [Fm] [Fsus2] [Fm] [F4] | [Fm] [Fsus2] [Fm] 
|  /       /            /        /     |  /       /            / 

 
  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 45 
 

I [F4] bought a [C] novel, some [C/Bb] perfume,  
A [Am] fortune all for [Am7] you, 
[D7] But it's not my conscience that [Fm7] hates to be untrue, 
I [Cm7] asked of my reflection,  
"Tell me, [Gm7] what is there to do-o-[Ab] o?" [Bb] [Eb] 
 

Chorus: 
[C] Tempted by the [C/Bb] fruit of a[F]-nother, 
[C] Tempted, but the [C/Bb] truth is dis[F]-covered,  
What's been [D7] going on, 
And now that [Dm7] you have gone, there's no [C] other, [C/Bb] 
[F] Tempted by the fruit of a[C]-nother, [C/Bb] 
[F] Tempted, but the truth is dis[Dm]-covered! 

   
Huh! [C] Tempted by the [C/Bb] fruit of a[F]-nother, 
[C] Tempted, but the [C/Bb] truth is dis[F]-covered, 
[F] Tempted by the fruit of a[C]-nother, [C/Bb] 
[F] Tempted, but the truth is dis[Dm]-covered! 

 
| [Fm] [Fsus2] [Fm] [F4] | [Fm] [Fsus2] [Fm] [F4] | <C> 
|  /       /            /        /     |  /       /            /       /     |    / 
 
 

                   
 

                   
 
 

         

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 46 
 

Thinking Out Loud (by Ed Sheeran ) 
{ 2014 }  
 
Intro : [D] [Bm7] [G] [A] (x2) 
 
[D] When your [Bm7] legs don't work like they [G] used to before [A] 
[D] And I [Bm7] can't sweep you off of your [G] feet [A] 
[D] Will your [Bm7] mouth still remember the [G] taste of my [A] love 
[D] Will your [Bm7] eyes still smile from your [G] cheeks [A]  
 

Pre-chorus: 
And darling [D] I [Bm7] will be loving you [G] ‘til [A] we're 70 [D] [Bm7] [G] [A] 
And baby my [D] [Bm7] heart could still fall as [G] hard [A] at 23 
[D] [Bm7] [G] And I'm thinking [A] ‘bout how 

 
Chorus: 
[Em] People fall in love in myst[A]-erious [D] ways 
[Em] Maybe just the touch of a [A] hand 
[Em] Well me I fall in love with you every [A] single [D] day 
And [Em] I just wanna tell you I [A] am <A> 
So honey now [D] [Bm7] 
[G] [A] Take me into your loving arms [D] [Bm7] 
[G] Kiss me [A] under the light of a [D] thousand [Bm7] stars 
[G] Place your [A] hand on my beating heart [D] [Bm7] 
I'm thinking [G] out [A] loud 
And maybe [Bm] we [D] found [G] love [D] right [Em] where [A] we [D] are 

 
[D] When my [Bm7] hair's all but gone and my [G] memory fades [A] 
[D] And the [Bm7] crowds don't remember my [G] name [A] 
[D] When my [Bm7] hands don't [G] play the strings the [A] same way 
[D] I know [Bm7] you will still love me the [G] same [A] 
 

Pre-chorus: 
Cause honey [D] your [Bm7] soul could never [G] grow [A] old it's evergreen  
[D] [Bm7] [G] [A] 
And baby your [D] [Bm7] smile's forever in [G] my [A] mind and memory 
[D] [Bm7] [G] And I'm thinking [A] ‘bout how 

 
Chorus: 
[Em] People fall in love in myst[A]-erious [D] ways 
And [Em] maybe it’s all part of a [A] plan 
Well [Em] I’ll just keep on making the [A] same [D] mistakes 
[Em] Hoping that you’ll under[A]-stand <A> 
Well baby now [D] [Bm7] 
[G] [A] Take me into your loving arms [D] [Bm7] 
[G] Kiss me [A] under the light of a [D] thousand [Bm7] stars 
[G] Place your [A] hand on my beating heart [D] [Bm7] 
I'm thinking [G] out [A] loud 
Well maybe [Bm] we [D] found [G] love [D] right [Em] where [A] we [D] are 

 

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 47 
 

 
Instrumental:  [D] [Bm7] [G] [A] (x4) 

 
So baby now [D] [Bm7] 
[G] [A] Take me into your loving [D] arms [Bm7] 
[G] Kiss me [A] under the light of a [D] thousand [Bm7] stars 
[G] Place your [A] hand on my beating heart [D] [Bm7] 
I'm thinking [G] out [A] loud 
Well maybe [Bm] we [D] found [G] love [D] right [Em] where [A] we [D] are 
Maybe [Bm] we [D] found [G] love [D] right [Em] where [A] we [D] are 
[Bm] We [D] found [G] love [D] right [Em] where [A] we [D] are 

 
 

             
  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 48 
 

The Great Dominions (by The Teardrop Explodes) 
{ 1982 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-cB } 

 
Intro: [D]  
 
Verse 1:  
[D] Suddenly [C] I came to my [G] senses  
[D] A night on fire put [C] out all [G] traces of feeling  
[D] I'm only concerned with [C] looking con[G]-cerned  
[D] I don't want to get my [C] laces burned [G]  
 
[D] [D] [C] [G]  
 
Verse 2:  
[D] We talked for hours, [C] except for the [G] fainting  
[D] We seemed so enchanted, but [C] now my ex[G]-pression is changing  
[D] See, see for yourself I'm [C] run down by a [G] train  
[D] I stand back from a shark attack  
And it's [C] all the same [G]  
 

Chorus:  
Mummy I've been [D] fighting again  
Mummy I've been [C] fighting again [G]  
Mummy I've been [D] fighting again  
Mummy I've been [C] fighting again [G]  

 
[D] [D] [C] [G]  
 
Verse 3:  
[D] I should have known [C] you'd seek my o[G]-pinion  
[D] From all over the country and [C] out to the [G] great dominions  
[D] Careful some of the blunders of [C] history have been [G] made that way  
[D] I'm still stuck in this pickle jar on a [C] paper carpet [G]  
 

Chorus: (x2)  
Mummy I've been [D] fighting again  
Mummy I've been [C] fighting again [G]  
Mummy I've been [D] fighting again  
Mummy I've been [C] fighting again [G]  
Fight, fight, fight [D] fighting again  
Fight, fight, fight [C] fighting again [G]  
Fight, fight, fight [D] fighting again  
Fight, fight, fight [C] fighting again [G]  
Fight, fight, fight [D] fighting again  
Fight, fight, fight [C] fighting again [G]  
[D] [D] [C] [G] (repeat to end on <D>) 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-cB


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 49 
 

Together In Electric Dreams  
(by Phil Oakey & Giorgio Moroder ) 
{ 1985 }  
 
Intro: [C] [F] [G] [C]  (x2) 
 
Verse 1: 
I [C] only knew you [G] for a while I [Am] never saw your [F] smile 
'til it was [C] time to go 
[Bb] Time to go a[Dm]-way     ([F] time to [G] go away) 
Some[C]-times it's hard to [G] recognize 
Love [Am] comes as a sur[F]-prise 
And it's too [C] late 
It's [Bb] just too late to [Dm] stay, too [F] late to [G] stay 
 

Chorus: 
[C] [F] We’ll always be to[Am]-gether 
How[F]-ever [G] far it [C] seems    (love never ends) 
[F] We’ll always be to[Am]-gether 
To[Dm]-gether in e[G]-lectric [C] dreams 
 
Instrumental: [C] [F] [G] [C]  (x2) 
 

Verse 2: 
Be[C]-cause the friendship [G] that you gave 
Has [Am] taught me to be [F] brave 
No matter where I [C] go  
I’ll never [Bb] find a better [Dm] prize    ([F] find a [G] better prize) 
[C] Though you're miles and [G] miles away 
I [Am] see you every [F] day I don't have to [C] try 
I [Bb] just close my [Dm] eyes, I [F] close my [G] eyes 
 

Repeat Chorus (x2) 
 
 

                
 

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 50 
 

Walk On By (by Burt Bacharach and Hal David) 
{ 1964 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-c1 } 

 
Intro : [F#m] [F#m] 
 
[F#m] If you see me walking down the street  
And [B] I start to [F#m] cry [B] each time we [F#m] meet  
Walk on [Em7] by [F#m], walk on [Em7] by  
[F#m] Make believe that [Bm] you don't see the tears  
Just [F#m] let me grieve in [Em7] private  
'cause each time I [A7] see you  
I break down and [Dmaj7] cry [G] 
 

Walk on [Dmaj7] by  [G] 
Walk on [Dmaj7] by  [G] 
Walk on [Dmaj7] by  [Dmaj7] 

 
[F#m] I just can't get over losing you  
And [B] so if I [F#m] seem [B] broken and [F#m] blue  
Walk on [Em7] by [F#m], walk on [Em7] by  
[F#m] Foolish pride is [Bm] all that I have left  
So [F#m] let me hide the [Em7] tears  
And the sadness you [A7] gave me  
When you said good[Dmaj7]-bye  [G] 
 

Walk on [Dmaj7] by [G] 
Walk on [Dmaj7] by [G] 
Walk on [Dmaj7] by [G] 
 
[F#m] 1 2 3 4 [F#m] 1 2 [B] 3 4 [F#m] 1 2 [B] 3 4 [F#m] 1 2 … 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Walk on [Em7] by [F#m],  
Walk on [Em7] by  
[F#m] Foolish pride is [Bm] all that I have left  
So [F#m] let me hide the [Em7] tears  
And the sadness you [A7] gave me  
When you said good[Dmaj7]-bye  [G] 
 

Walk on [Dmaj7] by [G] 
Walk on [Dmaj7] by [G] 
Walk on [Dmaj7] by [G] 
Walk on [Dmaj7] by [G]   (ad lib ‘til end) 

 

 

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-c1


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 51 
 

What! (by Soft Cell, original by Judy Street) 
{ 1982 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-dt} 

 
Intro:  [G] / / / / [F] / / [G] / / / / [F] / /  (intro riff) 
 
[G] Do you want me to get down on my knees 
Beg you baby, please, cry a million [F] tears  (riff 1) 
[G] Do you want me to call you on the phone 
Beg you to come home, think of all the [C] years [Am] 
[G] When I once lived in [F] paradise 
[F] When the love light shone [G] in your eyes 
 

Oh baby [C] What can I [F] do when I still love you 
[C] What can I [F] say when I still want you 
<C> What <C> can <C> I <F> do 
<C> What <C> can <C> I [Dm] say 
You'll never know this [E] way [E] 

 
[G] Do you want me to follow you around 
Everywhere in town, do you want a [F] clown  (riff 1) 
[G] Why do you treat me mean and cruel 
Breaking every rule, can I be your [C] fool [Am] 
[G] We can make this our [F] happy home 
[F] So come back where [G] you belong 
 

Oh baby [C] What can I [F] do when I still love you 
[C] What can I [F] say when I still want you 
<C> What <C> can <C> I <F> do 
<C> What <C> can <C> I [Dm] say 
You'll never know this [E] way [E] 
 

(instrumental with solo – first four lines of verse)  
[G] [G] [G] [F] [F] [G] [G] [G] [C] [Am] 
 
[D] Please forgive me, come [C] back, and then 
[Bb] We can fall in love [F] over and over and over and over a[G]-gain 
 

Oh baby [F] What can I [Bb] do when I still love you        (riff 2 throughout) 
[F] What can I [Bb] say when I still want you 
[F] Won't you come [Bb] back 
Oh baby, [F] what can I [Bb] say 
I said, [F] what can I [Bb] do 
Oh baby, [F] what can I [Bb] say 
I said, [F] won't you come [Bb] back 
I said, [F] won't you come [Bb] back 
I said, [F] what can I [Bb] do 
I said, [F] what can I [Bb] say 
I said, [F] won't you come [Bb] back 
I said, [F] won't you come [Bb] back 
[F] Won't you come [Bb] back 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-dt


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 52 
 

Oh baby, [F] won't you come [Bb] back 
Oh baby, [F] what can I [Bb] say 
I said, [F] what, what, [Bb] what...can I [F] say 
Won't [Bb] you come [F] back, back, back 
[Bb] Won't you come [F] back 
Won't you [Bb] 
Won't you come [F] back 
What can I [Bb] say  
What can I [F] say  
What can I [Bb] do  
What can I [F] do 
What can I [Bb] say 
What can I [F] say  
Won't you come [Bb] back 
Won't you come [F] back  
What can I [Bb] do, do, [F] do, do 
[Bb] What can I <F> do 

 

Intro riff 

 
 

Riff 1 

 
 

Riff 2 

 
 

Solo 

 

 

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 53 
 

Whistle Down The Wind (by Nick Heyward) 
{ 1983 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-ee } 
 

Intro: [Fmaj7] [A] [Fmaj7] [A]   
 
[Fmaj7] Out the window, [A] look what's happening 
[Fmaj7] In my prism [A] watching day by (day by day) 
[Fmaj7] In my humor, [A] kiss and make up friend 
[Fmaj7] Out the window [A] look what's happening 
[D] Give my time a-way[Cadd9] 
[D] Give me all the [Cadd9] time I pay 
[D] Kiss my cross a[Cadd9]-way-y-ay 
[D] I break down doors my [Cadd9] candle whistles 
 

Chorus: 
[E] Hello, hello, [A] hope you're feeling [B] fine [A] 
[E] Hello, hello, [A] hope you're feeling [B] mine [A] 
[E] Hello, hello, [A] hope you're feeling [B] fine [A] 
[E] [A] Hope you're feeling [B] time [A] 

 
[Fmaj7] [A] 
[Fmaj7] Out the window, [A] bring me back my rose I gave away 
[Fmaj7] In a picture [A] a freckle and a famous feature 
[Fmaj7] [A] She's not smiling 
[D] Give my time away[Cadd9] 
[D] Give me all the [Cadd9] love you need 
[D] I want to watch you [Cadd9] bloom and breathe 
[D] Kiss my mouth I [Cadd9] hear you whistle 
 

Chorus: 
[E] Hello, hello, [A] hope you're feeling [B] fine [A] 
[E] Hello, hello, [A] hope you're feeling [B] mine [A] 
[E] Hello, hello, [A] hope you're feeling [B] fine [A] 
[E] [A] Hope you're feeling [B] time [A] 

 
[E] Whistle down the wind (Whistle softly) 
[E] Whistle down the wind (Whistle softly) 
[E] Kiss and be my friend (Whistle softly) 
[E] Whistle down the wind [Fmaj7] [A] 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-ee


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 54 
 

Worrisome Heart (by Melody Gardot)  
{ 2006 }   
 
Intro: [Gm7] [Am7] [Bb7] [Am7] 
 
I need a [Gm7] hand [Am7] [Bb7] with my [Am7] worrisome [Gm7] heart [Am7] [Bb7] [Am7] 
I need a [Gm7] hand [Am7] [Bb7] with my [Am7] worrisome [Gm7] heart [Am7] [Bb7] [Am7] 
I would be [D] lucky to find me a man 
<D> Who could love me the way that I am 
With this here worrisome [Gm7] heart [Am7] [Bb7] [Am7] 
[Gm7] [Am7] [Bb7] [Am7] 
 
 
I need a [Gm7] break [Am7] [Bb7] from my [Am7] troubling [Gm7] ways [Am7] [Bb7] [Am7] 
I need a [Gm7] break [Am7] [Bb7] from my [Am7] troubling [Gm7] ways [Am7] [Bb7] [Am7] 
I would be [D] lucky to find me a man 
<D> Who could love me the way that I am 
With all my troubling [Gm7] ways [Am7] [Bb7] [Am7] 
[Gm7] [Am7] [Bb7] [Am7] 
 
 
Instrumental: [Gm7] [Am7] [Bb7] [Am7] (x4) 
 
 
I need a [Gm7] man [Am7] [Bb7] who got no [Am7] baggage to [Gm7] claim [Am7] [Bb7] [Am7] 
I need a [Gm7] man [Am7] [Bb7] who got no [Am7] baggage to [Gm7] claim [Am7] [Bb7] [Am7] 
I would be [D] lucky to find me a man 
<D> Who could love me the way that I am 
 
A [Gm7] worrisome [Am7] troubling  
[Bb7] baggage free [Am7] modern day [Gm7] dame [Am7] [Bb7] [Am7] 
 
A [Gm7] worrisome [Am7] troubling  
[Bb7] baggage free [Am7] modern day [Gm7] dame [Am7] 
[Bb7] Ain't no [Am7] body the <Gm7> same 
 
 
 

       

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 55 
 

You And Me Song (by The Wannadies)  
{ 1994 }   
 

Intro: 
[Dmaj7] Always, when we [Em7] fight, I've tried to make you [F#m] laugh, 
'Til everything's for[Em7]-gotten, I know you hate that! <Dmaj7> 
 
[NC]      Bop, ba da da, ba ba ba baa 
[Dmaj7] Bop, ba da da, ba ba ba baa 

 
Verse 1: 
[Dmaj7] Always, when we [Em7] fight, I kiss you once or [F#m] twice, 
And everything's for[Em7]-gotten, I know you [A7sus4] hate that! 
[Dmaj7] I love you Sunday [Em7] sun, the week's not yet be[F#m]-gun, 
And everything is [Em7] quiet, [A7sus4] and it's [A7] always... 
 

Chorus: 
[D] You and [Em7] me, al[F#m]-ways, [G] and forever! 
[D] You and [Em7] me, al[F#m]-ways, [G] and forever! 
[Dmaj7] Baa, ba [Gmaj9] baa, ba [Dmaj7] baa  
[Gmaj9] It was [Dmaj7] always [D] you and [Em7] me, al[F#m]-ways! <G> 

 
Verse 2: 
[Dmaj7] You tell me I'm a [Em7] real man, and try to look im[F#m]-pressed, 
Not very con[Em7]-vincing, but you know I love it, 
[Dmaj7] I know, we watch T. [Em7] V.  'til we fall a[F#m]-sleep, 
Not very ex[Em7]-citing, [A7sus4] but it's [A7] you and... 
 

Chorus: 
[D] Me, and [Em7] we'll al[F#m]-ways, [G] be together! 
[D] You and [Em7] me, al[F#m]-ways, [G] and forever! 
[Dmaj7] Baa, ba [Gmaj9] baa, ba [Dmaj7] baa  
[Gmaj9] It was [Dmaj7] always [D] you and [Em7] me, al[F#m]-ways [G] and forever! 
[D] You and [Em7] me, al[F#m]-ways, [G] and forever! 
[Dmaj7] Baa, ba [Gmaj9] baa, ba [Dmaj7] baa  
[Gmaj9] It was [Dmaj7] always [D] you and [Em7] me, al[F#m]-ways [G] and forever! 
[D] You and [Em7] me, al[F#m]-ways, [G] and forever! 
[Dmaj7] Baa, ba [Gmaj9] baa, ba [Dmaj7] baa  
<Gmaj9>   
<Dmaj7> 

 
 

                   

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 56 
 

Your Love Is King (by Sade) 
{ 1984 } { http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-d9 } 

 
Intro:  [Amaj7] [Dmaj7] [Amaj7] [Dmaj7] 
 
Your love is [Amaj7] king, [Dmaj7] crown you in my heart  
Your love is [Amaj7] king, [Dmaj7] never need to part  
Your kisses [Amaj7] ring, [Dmaj7] round and round and round my head  
[Bm] Touching the very [C#m] part of me, it’s [Dmaj7] making my soul [C#m] sing  
[Bm] Tearing the very [C#m] heart of me, I’m [Dmaj7] crying out for more  
 
Your love is [Amaj7] king, [Dmaj7] crown you in my heart  
Your love is [Amaj7] king, you’re the [Dmaj7] ruler of my heart  
Your kisses [Amaj7] ring, [Dmaj7] round and round and round my head  
[Bm] Touching the very [C#m] part of me, it’s [Dmaj7] making my soul [C#m] sing  
I’m [Bm] crying out for [C#m] more, [Dmaj7] your love is king [Dmaj7] 
  
I’m [Amaj7] coming up, [Dmaj7] I´m [Amaj7] coming [Dmaj7] 
You´re [Amaj7] making me dance [Dmaj7] in[Amaj7]-side [Dmaj7] 
  
Your love is [Amaj7] king, [Dmaj7] crown you in my heart  
Your love is [Amaj7] king, [Dmaj7] never need to part  
Your kisses [Amaj7] ring, [Dmaj7] round and round and round my head  
[Bm] Touching the very [C#m] part of me, it’s [Dmaj7] making my soul [C#m] sing  
[Bm] Tearing the very [C#m] heart of me, I’m [Dmaj7] crying out for more [Dmaj7] 
 
Solo:  [Amaj7] [Dmaj7]  (x4) 
 
[Bm] Touching the very [C#m] part of me, it’s [Dmaj7] making my soul [C#m] sing  
I’m [Bm] crying out for [C#m] more, [Dmaj7] your love is king [Dmaj7] 
  
This is [Amaj7] no blind [Dmaj7] faith, this is [Amaj7] no [Dmaj7] sad and sorry dream  
This is [Amaj7] no [Dmaj7] blind faith, [Bm] your [C#m] love, [Dmaj7] your love is real  
[Amaj7] Gotta [Dmaj7] crown me with your heart  
(Your love is [Amaj7] king) [Dmaj7] Never, never need to part,  
(Your love is [Amaj7] king) [Dmaj7] Touch me,  
(Your love is [Amaj7] king) [Dmaj7] Never letting [Amaj7] go, [Dmaj7] 
(Your love is [Amaj7] king) Never [Dmaj7] letting go of your love 
(Your love is [Amaj7] king) Never [Dmaj7] going to give it up  
(Your love is [Amaj7] king) [Dmaj7] I´m [Amaj7] coming, [Dmaj7] 
Your [Amaj7] making me dance [Dmaj7] in[Amaj7]-side [Dmaj7] <Amaj7> 
 

 
 

          

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/
http://wp.me/p3Nj6p-d9


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 57 
 

Chords 
The following chords are used in this songbook. All chords are for a GCEA tuning. 
 

    
 

                  

                  
 

              
 

            
 

                  

                  
 

         
 

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 58 
 

   
 

                

       
 

  
 

     
 

               
 

                   

   
 

       
 

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 59 
 

                

         
 

 

  

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/


UkeTunes 
 

UkeTunes Songbook, Volume 2                                   (https://uketunes.wordpress.com/) Page 60 
 

Index 

1920s 
Backwater Blues – Bessie Smith............................................... 5 

1930s 
Georgia On My Mind .............................................................. 16 

1950s 
Baby What You Want Me To Do .............................................. 4 

1960s 
Feeling Good – Nina Simone .................................................. 13 
Moon River ............................................................................. 33 
Ode To Billy Joe – Bobbie Gentry ........................................... 35 
Sunshine Superman – Donovan ............................................. 41 
Walk On By – Dionne Warwick .............................................. 50 

1970s 
Brass Buttons – Gram Parsons ................................................. 6 
Get It Right Next Time – Gerry Rafferty ................................ 14 
In My Hour Of Darkness – Gram Parsons .............................. 23 
Lyin’ Eyes – Eagles .................................................................. 27 
Rainbow Connection – Paul Williams and Kenneth Ascher .. 36 

1980s 
Dancing With Myself – Generation X....................................... 7 
Don’t Stop Believin’ – Journey ............................................... 11 
Down In The Subway – Soft Cell ............................................ 12 
Happy Hour – The Housemartins ........................................... 17 
Let’s Dance – David Bowie ..................................................... 24 
Mad World – Tears For Fears ................................................. 29 
Save A Prayer  – Duran Duran ................................................ 39 
Take A Chance With Me – Roxy Music .................................. 43 
Tempted - Squeeze ................................................................. 44 
The Great Dominions ............................................................. 48 
Together In Electric Dreams – Phil Oakey & Georgio Moroder

 ........................................................................................... 49 
What! – Soft Cell ..................................................................... 51 
Whistle Down The Wind – Nick Heyward .............................. 53 
Your Love Is King  – Sade ........................................................ 56 

1990s 
He’s On The Phone – Saint Etienne ....................................... 19 
Missing – Everything But The Girl .......................................... 31 
Rock ‘n’ Roll Star – Oasis ........................................................ 38 
You And Me Song – The Wannadies ...................................... 55 

2000s 

Worrisome Heart – Melody Gardot ....................................... 54 
2010s 

Don’t Let It Trouble Your Mind – Rhiannon Giddens ........ 9, 10 
History – One Direction .......................................................... 21 
Lightning Bolt – Jake Bugg...................................................... 25 
My Zero – Ezra Furman .......................................................... 34 
Thinking Out Loud – Ed Sheerant .......................................... 46 

Bessie Smith ................................................................................... 5 
Billy Idol .......................................................................................... 7 
Bobbie Gentry ........................................................................ 21, 35 
Burt Bacharach and Hal David ..................................................... 50 
David Bowie ................................................................................. 24 
Donovan ................................................................................. 25, 41 
Duran Duran ................................................................................. 39 
Ed Sheeran ................................................................................... 46 
Everything But The Girl ................................................................ 31 
Ezra Furman ................................................................................. 34 
Generation X .................................................................................. 7 
Gerry Rafferty .............................................................................. 14 
Gram Parsons ........................................................................... 6, 23 
Henry Mancini .............................................................................. 33 
Hoagy Carmichael and Stuart Gorrell ......................................... 16 
Housemartins, The ....................................................................... 17 
Jimmy Reed .................................................................................... 4 
Journey ......................................................................................... 11 
Melody Gardot ............................................................................. 54 
New Order .................................................................................... 48 
Nick Heyward ............................................................................... 53 
Nina Simone ................................................................................. 13 
Oasis ....................................................................................... 27, 38 
Rezillos, The.................................................................................. 49 
Rhiannon Giddens .................................................................... 9, 10 
Roxy Music ................................................................................... 43 
Sade .............................................................................................. 56 
Saint Etienne ................................................................................ 19 
Soft Cell .................................................................................. 12, 51 
Squeeze ........................................................................................ 44 
Tears For Fears ............................................................................. 29 
The Muppets ................................................................................ 36 
Wannadies, The ........................................................................... 55 

 

https://uketunes.wordpress.com/

